Camp Camper Name
2024 PARENTAL CONSENT AND WAIVER OF RESPONSIBILITY
In consideration of College of Charleston Basketball Camp acceptance of my child / camper listed above as a student in Sports camp for the period in the dates mentioned above:
It is agreed that all risks attendant to watching and/or participating in camp activities including, but not limited to bodily injury, are assumed by the student and his parents and/or legal guardian and that this assumption is acknowledged, approved, and agreed to by said student and his parents and/or legal guardians as indicated by their signature hereto.
I hereby grant permission for physicians, dentists, other licensed health care providers and their designees to administer outpatient medical, surgical, or dental services as appropriate, or necessary antigens or other injections, to perform emergency procedures as necessary or to refer to duly licensed medical personnel when indicated.
In consideration of my minor child being allowed to participate in any way in College of Charleston Basketball Camps related events and activities, the undersigned agrees that such participants' likeliness may be photographed or videotaped and that such image may be published in an outlet used to promote or publicize the program.
I understand that youth program/activity participants must abide by all CofC Basketball Camp regulations and may be removed from camp for non-compliance with rules. The following minimum conduct rules are required:
 1) The possession or use of alcohol or illegal drugs is prohibited. 2) Fireworks, firearms, guns, knives, archery equipment, and other weapons are prohibited except while in use for an officially sanctioned and approved instructional program. 3) No violence, sexual abuse, or harassment will be tolerated. 4) Bullying and hazing of any kind are prohibited. Bullying including verbal, physical and cyber bullying. 5) No theft. 6) College of Charleston is a "Tobacco Free" campus, therefore tobacco use is prohibited
 6) College of Charleston is a "Tobacco Free" campus, therefore tobacco use is prohibited on College property. The use of any e-cigarettes or vaping products by minors is also prohibited. 7) Misuse or damage of College of Charleston property is prohibited. Costs will be assessed against individuals deemed responsible for damage or misusing College property. 8) The inappropriate use of cell phones, cameras, imaging, and digital devices is prohibited including use of such devices in showers, restrooms, or other areas where participants expect privacy.
I hereby certify the named camper is physically able to participate in College of Charleston Basketball Camps and that I know of no physical impairments which would in any manner limit his/her participation in such program.

Parent or Legal Guardian Signature /Date

Medical History and Allergies, Present Medication, Special Considerations (if pertinent):